12544182

CH \$400.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Expression Diagnostic, Inc.	08/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XDx, Inc.	
Street Address:	3260 Bayshore Boulevard	
City:	Brisbane	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12544182
Application Number:	12829172
Application Number:	12823090
Application Number:	12855178
Application Number:	12329173
Application Number:	12561213
Application Number:	12635438
Application Number:	12628168
Patent Number:	7785797
Patent Number:	7771950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 268-6237
Email: marcim@mofo.com

REEL: 025321 FRAME: 0714

PATENT

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Ward

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 506612800000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael R. Ward

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025321 FRAME: 0715

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EXPRESSION DIAGNOSTICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EXPRESSION DIAGNOSTICS, INC." TO "XDX, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 10:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2982485 8100

070972291



Harriet Smile Hinden

Harrist Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5968001

DATE: 08-30-07

PATENT REEL: 025321 FRAME: 0716

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:26 Mt 08/30/2007 FILED 10:43 AM 08/30/2007 SRV 070972291 - 2982485 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

EXPRESSION DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

Expression Diagnostics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: That, pursuant to a meeting, the Board of Directors of the Corporation has duly adopted resolutions for the purpose of declaring the advisability of this Certificate of Amendment, approving the following amended terms:

The text of Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is XDx, Inc. (the "Corporation" or the "Company")."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders of the Corporation, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

<u>FOURTH</u>: That the capital of said Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Expression Diagnostics, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Pierre Cassigneul, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, on August 29, 2007.

/S/ PIERRE CASSIGNEUL
Pierre Cassigneul
Chief Executive Officer

XDx_8_29_07 - COI - Name Change_(PALIB2_3968763_1)

PATENT REEL: 025321 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 11/08/2010